

2-5-64

102664384

TRADEMARKS ONLY

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT

MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS INC.

(formerly, RELTEC CORPORATION)

**MARK** 

: INTEGRATED ACCESS SOLUTIONS

(and 17 additional marks)

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,115,249

(and 17 others)

**ISSUED** 

: November 25, 1997

(and 17 others)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: RCTZ 2 00028

(and 17 others)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

#### **RELTEC CORPORATION**

Entity	:	
	Individual(s)	 Association
	General Partnership	 Limite Partnership
<b>X</b>	Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u>	 
	Other	
02/06/2004 BBYRN 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	E 00000048 2115249 40.00 DP 425.00 DP	66 / 02/06 / 0
		<b>13</b> 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0587

2.	Name and address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:							
	Reltec Communications, Inc. 5900 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 300 Cleveland, Ohio 44124							
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Description of the interest conveyed:  Change of Name Merger							
	Execution Date: January 14, 1998							
4.	Serial number(s) or registration number(s):							
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s)							
	See Attached Schedule A							
5.	Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning this documer should be mailed:							
Mark S. Svat, Esq. Reg. No. 34,261 Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518								
6.	18 trademark applications are involved.							
7.	Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$720.00							
8.	Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>06-0308</u> .							
10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							

11. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>6</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

2/3/04

Mark S. Svat Reg. No. 34,261 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 216/861-5582

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

#### CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail service on February 3, 2004 and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Karen M. Forsyth

N:\RCTZ\000001\KMF0003331V001.doc

3

## **SCHEDULE A**

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS February 3, 2004

Mark	Docket No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filed
INTEGRATED ACCESS SOLUTIONS	RCTZ 5 00028	2,115,249	25NO1997	75/083,350	03AP1996
INFOWAY	RCTZ 5 00029	2,163,119	19JE1998	75/058,898	16FE1996
NEXTSTEP	RCTZ 5 00030	2,115,573	25NO1997	75/136,432	19JL1996
LORAIN	RCTZ 5 00039	621,756	21FE1956	689,229	09JE1955
LORAIN	RCTZ 5 00041	774,878	11AU1964	175,590	22AU1963
LORAIN	RCTZ 5 00048	1,075,411	18OC1977	100,036	16SE1976
LORAIN	RCTZ 5 00052	1,100,985	29AU1978	148,349	14NO1977
DISC*S	RCTZ 5 00058	1,591,750	17AP1990	73/768,696	12DE1988
JUICEBOX	RCTZ 5 00062	1,732,714	17NO1992	74/252,229	05MR1992
INTS	RCTZ 5 00065	1,777,743	22JE1993	329,168	05NO1992
MESA	RCTZ 5 00068	1,894,580	16MY1995	441,829	30SE1993
VORTEX	RCTZ 5 00070	2,141,198	03MR1998	74/541,209	24JE1998
SUPERDUTY	RCTZ 5 00092	2,150,174	14AP1998	75/136,433	19JL1996
DEEP FIBER SOLUTIONS	RCTZ 5 00120	2,516,009	11DE2001	75/340,339	13AU1997
POWERFULLY SIMPLE SIMPLY POWERFUL	RCTZ 5 00123	2,330,628	21MR2000	75/367,185	29SE1997
ADVANCED COPPER SOLUTIONS	RCTZ 5 00125	2,508,333	20NO2001	75/421,760	22JA1998
ULTRACAB	RCTZ 5 00213	2,565,623	30AP2002	75/666,183	23MR1999
EXPANDER  N:RCTZ\000001\KMF0003330\V001 DOC	RCTZ 5 00214	Supplemental Register 2,545,303	05MR2002	75/666,184	23MR1999

N:\RCTZ\000001\KMF0003330V001.DOC

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0590



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RELTEC CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RELTEC CORPORATION" TO "RELTEC COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2112183 8100

040033451

AUTHENTICATION: 2878108

DATE: 01-20-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0591

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 01/15/1998 981018647 - 2112183

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RELITEC CORPORATION

RELTEC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company dated as of January 14, 1998, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and calling for approval of said proposed amendment by the stockholders of the Company. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

"First: The name of the corporation is RELTEC Communications Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, the proposed amendment was determined to be advisable and was approved by the stockholders of the Company by written consent dated as of January 14, 1998.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this certificate to be signed by Scott A. Fine, its Vice President, and by Valerie A. Gentile, its Secretary, as of this 15th day of January, 1998.

RELTEC CORPORATION

By:

Scott A. Fine, Vice President

CORPORATE SEAL!

Attest

Valent A. Geptile) Secretary

a:corporate3/certamn3.doc

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0592